

Corewell Health Foundation Finance Committee Description

Description

The Finance Committee oversees the financial affairs of Corewell Health Foundation West Michigan, including but not limited to financial performance, budgets, audits, risk management, insurance and tax compliance. The Committee establishes basic policies guiding the development of operating and capital budgets for the Foundation; and the investment and distribution of Corewell Health Foundation West Michigan assets.

Members

Dale DeHaan, CHF Board Member Kelly Dyer, Foundation President Michael Ellis, Chair, Finance Committee Nancy Hanenburg, CHF Board Member Rabih Jamal, HDVCHF Board Member Janet Nisbett, CHF Board Member Aaron Wong, CHF Board Member